

CIN :L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off. : Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) – 180001 E-mail : cs@sarveshwarrice.com Contact No. : 01923-220962

Ref no.:

Date:

Date: 24th September,2024

Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Symbol: SARVESHWAR

Scrip Code: 543688

Sub:Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations ,2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the company under Regulations 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Designated Person(s) of the company, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosures on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For **Sarveshwar Foods limited**

Sadhvi Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Encl: As above

Date:24th September,2024

To Compliance Officer, Sarveshwar Foods Limited Sarveshwar House Gummat, Jammu And Kashmir-180001

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a)read with regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, I Rohit Gupta ,Promoter of the Company would like to inform you that I have sold 9,02,277 (Nine Lakh Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven Only) Equity shares representing 0.92 % of equity share capital of the Company as per the details attached in 'Form C' aggregating Disposal value of shares exceeding Rs.10 Lakhs necessitating the disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with regulation 6(2)of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

pri kuft.

Rohit Gupta Promoter

Encl: Form C

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: Sarveshwar Foods Limited ISIN of the company: INE324X01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Person (Promoters / KMP / Director s/immediat e relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Decurreres acquired, property			Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public / rights/ preferential	Exchange which trade executed	the was
		security	and % of shareholdin g	Type of security (For eg, Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/	security		From	Το	offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)		

Name: Rohit Gupta PAN:	Promoter	Equity Shares	53,71,44,000 Equity Shares	Equity Shares	9,02,277 Equity Shares	INR 9,031,792.77	Sell	Equity Shares	53,62,41,72 3 Equity Shares	20 September , 2024	20 September , 2024	24 th September ,2024	On Market	National Stock Exchange
ABAPG0411A Address: 119-A, Canal road , Near 111M Labortary, Jammu and Kashmir 180001			(54.88%)						(54.78%)					
Contact									1.200.00					

No.:9419333000		

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade we executed					
Type of	Contract		Buy		Sell	
contract	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

meyr.

Rohit Gupta Promoter

Date : 24th September , 2024 Place: Jammu